Safe Circulation
Heater Ideal for
Contamination-Free
Gas and Liquid
Heating
Watlow’s new CAST-X 500 is a small, lightweight circulation
heater ideal for heating gas or liquids in demanding
applications. Even in its compact size, the CAST-X 500 is

Mexico, +52 (442) 217-6235 • Shanghai, +86-21-3950-9504 • Singapore, +65-6777-1266 • Spain, +34 91 675 1292 • Sweden, +46 35-27-11-66 •
Taiwan, +886-7-288-5168 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115-964-0777
Ordering Information
To order, complete the code number to the right with the
information below.
W X 6 E 2 A - _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _
Base Circulation Heater
0.25 in. O.D. (6.35 mm), 0.028 in. wall (0.71 mm),
316 stainless steel tubing with 5⁄8 in. (16 mm)
dia. cartridge heater with 36 in. (914 mm) Teflon®
leads. No housing
Heater Wattage
300A = 120V, 300W
300B = 120V, 1500W
300C = 240V, 300W
300D = 240V, 500W
300E = 240V, 750W
300F = 240V, 1000W
300G = 240V, 1200W
300H = 240V, 1500W
300J = 208V, 1125W
300K = 208V, 900W
300L = 208V, 750W
300M = 208V, 565W
Enclosures and Sensors
00 = No sensor or enclosure
0J = Type J T/C in casting, no housing
0K = Type K T/C in casting, no housing
S0 = NEMA 1 housing, no sensor
SJ = NEMA 1 housing with Type J sensor in casting
SK = NEMA 1 housing with Type K sensor in casting
W0 = NEMA 4 housing, no sensor
WJ = NEMA 4 housing with Type J hi-limit sensor in casting
WK= NEMA 4 housing with Type K hi-limit sensor in casting
E0 = NEMA 7 housing, no t-stat, no sensor
EJ = NEMA 7 housing with Type J hi-limit sensor in heater,
non standard delivery
EK = NEMA 7 housing with Type K hi-limit sensor in heater,
non standard delivery
High Limits (Only available with no housing option)
00 = None
01 = Snap action high limit set at 127°C (260˚F)
02 = Snap action high limit set at 260°C (500˚F)
Accessories
Pair high pressure compression fitting - 274-55-6-1
Insulation jacket - 307-0-12-1, maximum temperature
204°C (400°F)
Application Guidelines
Maximum process temperature 177°C (350°F)
Maximum water flow rate is 0.75 GPM
Consult factory for gas applications
Specifications
• (4) 10-32 3⁄8 (10 mm) in. deep mounting holes
• 1⁄4 in. (6.35 mm) 316 stainless steel tubing
• 0.028 in. (0.710 mm) wall
• 84 in. (213.36 cm) long
• Process temperatures to 177°C (350°F)
• Up to 1500W
Options
• Single phase operation to 240V
• NEMA 1, 4 or 7 housings with and without sensors.
• Passivated or electropolished wetted surfaces
• Insulated body up to 204°C (400°F) operation
Dimensions
NEMA 1 and 4
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
PER ASME Y14.5M-1994.
TOLERANCES:
.X = ± 0.1 .XX = ± .01
.XXX = ± 0.005 .XXXX = ± .0005
ANGLES = ± 0.5 ° FRACTIONS = ± 1/16
REVISION HISTORY